## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

RODNEY UNDERWOOD,	§	
	§	
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
<b>v.</b>	§	Civil Action Vo. 4:23-cv-04405
	§	
COMMUNITY LOAN SERVICING,	§	
LLC,	§	
	§	
Defendant.	§	

## MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS ATTORNEY

COMES NOW, Aaron W. McCardell Sr., who is currently the attorney of record for RODNEY UNDERWOOD., and files this his motion to withdraw as attorney of record and in support of this motion shows the court the following:

- 1. I am Movant and legal counsel representing the Plaintiff in the in the above entitled and numbered cause.
- 2. I am seeking permission to withdraw as counsel for the Plaintiff and wish to be relieved of any future professional obligation, responsibility, or duty to the Plaintiff.;
- 3. The Plaintiff and I have a fundamental disagreement regarding the pursuit of an objective which counsel may consider to be imprudent.
- 4. Movant has informed RODNEY UNDERWOOD that he will withdraw from the case, and Plaintiff agrees with the filing of this motion.
- 4. Considering this, counsel is not able to continue representing Mr. Underwood and asks this court to grant this Motion to Withdraw.

Wherefore, premises considered, Aaron W. McCardell Sr. asks this court to grant *his* motion to withdraw as attorney for RODNEY UNDERWOOD.

Approved: Respectfully Submitted,

/s/Rodney Underwood RODNEY UNDERWOOD Defendants /s/ Aaron W. McCardell Sr.
Aaron W. McCardell Sr.
Texas Bar No. 24120996
Email: amccardell@mccardelllaw.com
440 Louisiana Street, Suite 1575
Houston, Texas 77002
(713) 236-8736
(713) 236-8990 Fax
amccardell@mccardelllaw.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Motion to Withdraw as Attorney has been sent to all known counsel of record by certified mail, return receipt requested, electronic notice or facsimile, pursuant to the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on this 21<sup>st</sup> day of March 2024.

Marc D. Cabrera mcabrera@polsinelli.com

Elizabeth Hayes ehayes@polsinelli.com

Polsinelli PC 2950 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2100 Dallas, TX 75201

Rodney E. Underwood 2221 Wentworth St. Houston, Texas 77004 And in Person

/s/ Aaron W. McCardell Sr.
Aaron W. McCardell Sr.